

S. No. 30
Final Hearing

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT  
SRINAGAR**

CFA No. 114/2008

Farooq Ahmad Dar

Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A.Shah, Sr. Adv, with Ms Rehana, Adv.

V/s

Ghulam Nabi Dar

Respondent(s)

Through: None

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dhiraj Singh Thakur, Judge**

**ORDER**  
**25.08.2021**

Due to paucity of time matter could not be considered, adjourned.

List again on 07.10.2021.

**(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**Srinagar**  
25.08.2021  
"Shamim Dar"