

Serial No. 10

Regular cause list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

CFA No. 114/2008

**Farooq Ahmad Dar**

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -  
None

**V/s**

**Ghulam Nabi Dar**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -  
None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

18.07.2023

None present for the parties. Await their appearance.

List on 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
18.07.2023  
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"

