

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(2571/2026) IN CFA 114/2008

FAROOQ AHMAD DAR

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z A Qureshi, Sr. Advocate. with
Ms. Rehana, Advocate.

V/s

GHULAM NABI DAR

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

06.05.2026

CM No. 2571/2026:

This is an application filed by the appellant/applicant seeking release of amount which is stated to have been deposited by him with the Registry of this Court in terms of interim order dated 18.12.2009.

The appeal has been allowed by this Court in terms of order dated 23.11.2025 and the matter has been remanded to the trial court for proceeding in accordance with law.

In view of the above, the amount deposited by the appellant/applicant with the Registry of this Court along with interest that may have accrued thereon is directed to be released in favour of the appellant. The amount shall be transferred to the bank account of the appellant particulars whereof shall be furnished by him to the Registry.

CM disposed of.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

06.05.2026

Aasif